New England College
Post 9/9/14 Primary Poll
Crosstabs

Governor Responses %
Maggie Hassan 323 51.3%
Walt Havenstein 228 36.2%
Another Candidate 24 3.9%
Not Sure 54 8.6%
Total 630 100.0%
Governor Female Female Male Male Total
Maggie Hassan 176 55% 147 47% 323
Walt Havenstein 101 32% 127 41% 228
Another Candidate 11 4% 13 4% 24
Not Sure 30 10% 24 8% 54
Total 319 100% 311 100% 630

Strongly Strongly Lean Lean Unenrolled Another Unsure/No  Unsure/No
Governor publi Republican Republican Republican | Independent Party Op Opinion Total
Maggie Hassan 13 9% 27 25% 33 1 33% 21 38% 323
Walt Havenstein 100 73% 67 62% 34 1 33% 21 39% 228
Another Candidate 10 7% 5 4% 3 1 33% 3 6% 24
Not Sure 15 11% 10 9% 15 0 0% 9 17% 54
Total 137 100% 109 100% 84 4 100% 54 100% 630
Senator Responses %
Jeanne Shaheen 322 51.0%
Scott Brown 254 40.2%
Another Candidate 28 4.5%
Not Sure 27 4.2%
Total 630 100.0%
Senator Female Female Male Male Total
Jeanne Shaheen 178 56% 144 46% 322
Scott Brown 113 36% 140 45% 254
Another Candidate 13 4% 15 5% 28
Not Sure 15 5% 12 4% 27
Total 319 100% 311 100% 630

Strongly Strongly Lean Lean Unenrolled Another Unsure/No  Unsure/No
Senator Republican Republican Republican Republican | Independent Party Opinion Opinion Total
Jeanne Shaheen 8 6% 18 17% 38 0 0% 23 43% 322
Scott Brown 113 83% 79 73% 33 0 0% 22 42% 254
Another Candidate 11 8% 4 4% 4 2 67% 4 8% 28
Not Sure 5 3% 7 6% 10 1 33% 4 8% 27
Total 137 100% 109 100% 84 4 100% 54 100% 630




New England College
Post 9/9/14 Primary Poll
Crosstabs

Rep - CD1 Responses %
Carol Shea-Porter 279 46.0%
Frank Guinta 253 41.6%
Another Candidate 40 6.5%
Not Sure 36 5.9%
Total 607 100.0%
Rep - CD1 Female Female Male Male Total
Carol Shea-Porter 161 52% 118 39% 279
Frank Guinta 103 33% 150 50% 253
Another Candidate 18 6% 21 7% 40
Not Sure 25 8% 11 4% 36
Total 307 100% 300 100% 607

Strongly Strongly Lean Lean Unenrolled Strongly Unsure/No  Unsure/No
Rep - CD1 Republi Republican Republican Republican | Independent Democrat Op Opinion
Carol Shea-Porter 13 9% 15 14% 30 93% 1 23 38%
Frank Guinta 110 77% 80 73% 30 3% 0 26 42%
Another Candidate 15 11% 8 7% 8 1% 2 5 8%
Not Sure 4 3% 6 6% 11 2% 0 8 13%
Total 143 100% 110 100% 78 100% 3 61 100%
Rep - CD2 Responses %
Annie Kuster 311 49.6%
Marilinda Garcia 230 36.7%
Another Candidate 38 6.1%
Not Sure 48 7.6%
Total 627 100.0%
Rep - CD2 Female Female Male Male Total
Annie Kuster 174 55% 137 44% 311
Marilinda Garcia 102 32% 129 42% 230
Another Candidate 19 6% 19 6% 38
Not Sure 22 7% 26 8% 48
Total 317 100% 310 100% 627

Strongly Strongly Lean Lean Unenrolled Strongly Unsure/No  Unsure/No
Rep - CD2 Republican Republican Republican Republican | Independent Democrat Opinion Opinion
Annie Kuster 13 10% 11 10% 36 95% 0 19 42%
Marilinda Garcia 87 67% 77 71% 37 2% 1 19 43%
Another Candidate 20 15% 4 4% 6 0% 1 4 8%
Not Sure 9 7% 16 15% 9 2% 1 3 7%
Total 129 100% 109 100% 89 100% 4 45 100%




